CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY TO POLICE CHIEF WAGE RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. 23-046

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Charter Township of White Lake, Oakland County, Michigan, held in the Township Annex, 7527 Highland Road, White Lake, Michigan, on the 7th day of November at 5:30 p.m.

PRESENT:
ABSENT:
The following preamble and resolution were offered byand supported by
WHEREAS, The Township has obtained settlements with the union workforce representing general township employees;
WHEREAS, the White Lake Township Chief of Police has a non-union Executive Secretary;
WHEREAS , the wages for the Executive Secretary were adjusted in the MAPE contract with a new wage scale and additional 3% cost of living adjustment;
WHEREAS , the White Lake Township Chief of Police requests the non-union Executive Secretary in his department receive the same wages as the Executive Secretary classification in the MAPE agreement;
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the non-union Executive Secretary to the Chief of Police receive a wage increase equal to those of the Executive Secretary in the MAPE union; as indicated in the MAPE Tentative Agreement, effective the first payroll after board approval;
A vote on the foregoing resolution was taken and was as follows:
AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:
The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted by voice vote.
Clerk's Certification
I, Anthony L. Noble, the duly elected and acting Clerk of White Lake Township, County of Oakland, State of Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Board of the Charter Township of White Lake at a regular meeting held on November 7, 2023 the original of which resolution is on file in my office.
Anthony L. Noble, Clerk White Lake Township